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<400> SEQUENCE: 19

ggtaccaagc tttcagtcat ctcttcecatt tcacaggcac

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>
<220>
<223>

<400>

SEQ ID NO 20

LENGTH: 130

TYPE: DNA

ORGANISM: Artificial Sequence
FEATURE:

OTHER INFORMATION: Synthetic

SEQUENCE: 20

ggtaccaagc tttcagtcat ggtattttga ctaggtgaag gaagatgcta ataagataga
aacttgtgct gaacacaaag aggtcaacta gacccaatgg tagcaatctt ctactaatat

aaatatctct

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>
<220>
<223>

<400>

SEQ ID NO 21

LENGTH: 65

TYPE: DNA

ORGANISM: Artificial Sequence
FEATURE:

OTHER INFORMATION: Synthetic

SEQUENCE: 21

cgataagett tcagtcagece cttgtegteg tegtecttgt agtctagcaa tcettctacta

atata

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>
<220>
<223>

<400>

SEQ ID NO 22

LENGTH: 97

TYPE: DNA

ORGANISM: Artificial Sequence
FEATURE:

OTHER INFORMATION: Synthetic

SEQUENCE: 22

gatcgetage gecgecacca tgggctggag ctgcatcate ctgttectgyg tggecaccege

caccggegtyg cacagcacca gtctttataa aggggtt

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>
<220>
<223>

<400>

SEQ ID NO 23

LENGTH: 97

TYPE: DNA

ORGANISM: Artificial Sequence
FEATURE:

OTHER INFORMATION: Synthetic

SEQUENCE: 23

gatcgetage gecgecacca tgggctggag ctgcatcate ctgttectgyg tggecaccege

caccggegtyg cacagcacca gtctttataa aggggtt

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>
<220>
<223>

<400>

SEQ ID NO 24

LENGTH: 97

TYPE: DNA

ORGANISM: Artificial Sequence
FEATURE:

OTHER INFORMATION: Synthetic

SEQUENCE: 24

aagctggeta gccaccatgg cctggtetee tctectecte actcetecteg ctcactgeac

agggtcctgg gcccagggea cattcacatg gacactg
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